
Dear Parent/Carers, 

 We’ve got a very busy summer term planned. Here’s a full list of events …  

 Monday 12th May – Y6 SATS week- Good luck Year 6! We are so proud of how hard you have worked!  

Monday 12th May – Y5 trip to RHS Bridgewater 

Thursday 15th May – Y5 Rounders competition at St. Matthews (PM) 

Monday 19th to Wednesday 21st May – Y6 Robinwood Trip 

Wednesday 21st May- PTA meeting 3.15pm – Summer fair planning 

Wednesday 21st May- Y5 Maths competition- St Matthew’s RC HS 

Friday 23rd May – Sports Day- EYFS, Yr 1 and Yr 2- 9am- 11am. 

                                                      Yr 3, 4, 5 and 6 – 1.15pm- 3pm 

Parents are invited to come and watch, more information to follow 

Friday 23rd May School closes for 2 weeks 

Monday 9th June – School re-opens 

Monday 9th June – Y1 Phonics screening check week 

Monday 9th June – Pentecost day 

Wednesday 11th June – Class photo morning 

Monday 16th June – Art / Jubilee Festival Day 

Friday 20th June – Y3 Anderton Centre Trip 

Saturday 21st June- Parish fair at St John Bosco church hall (time to be confirmed) 

Tuesday 24th June – Y4 Anderton Centre Trip 

Friday 27th June – Y5 Anderton Centre Trip 

Tuesday 8th July – Y5 Choral Speaking Festival – St Matthew’s RC HS 

Friday 11th July – Y5 visiting St. Matthew’s (AM) 

Friday 11th July- Summer fair 3.30pm 

Thursday 17th July- Holy Communion Celebration in school (more information will come nearer the time) 

Friday 18th July- SJB Festival Day 



Wednesday 23rd July- Year 6 Leavers assembly- 9.05am 

Wednesday 23rd July- Year 6 Leavers party- 4pm- 5.30pm 

Thursday 24th July – Final end of year assembly- 

Thursday 24th July – School closes at 1.30pm for Summer Holidays    

 


